




















62
63
64

Task Mode Task Name

4 MBR Equipment Schedule
4.1 MBR Submittal Subphase
4.1.1 MBR Submittal Development
4.1.2 MBR Submittal Delivery
4.1.3 MBR Submittal Review
4.1.4 MBR Submittal Approval
4.2 MBR Fabrication & Delivery
4.2.1 MBR Fabrication
4.2.2 MBR Delivery (Travel Time)
4.3 MBR Installation
4.3.1 MBR Equipment Installation
4.4 MBR Start Up and Performance Testing
4.4.1 MBR Start Up Period
4.4.2 MBR Start Up Completion
4.4.3 MBR Performance Testing Period
4.4.4 MBR Performance Testing Completion
5 Post Construction Phase
5.1 As-constructed drawings
5.2 Operations and maintenance manuals
5.3 Operations training and NMED coordination
6 Project Completion

Duration

245 days
35 days
20 days
0 days
15 days
0 days
110 days
20 wks
10 days
60 days
60 days
40 days
10 days
0 days
30 days
0 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
0 days

Start

Thu 5/30/19
Thu 5/30/19
Thu 5/30/19
Tue 6/18/19
Tue 6/18/19
Wed 7/3/19
Wed 7/3/19
Wed 7/3/19
Wed 10/9/19
Sat 10/19/19
Sat 10/19/19
Wed 12/18/19
Wed 12/18/19
Sun 12/29/19
Sun 12/29/19
Tue 1/28/20
Wed 2/26/20
Wed 2/26/20
Wed 2/26/20
Wed 2/26/20
Thu 3/26/20

Tue 1/28/20
Wed 7/3/1%
Tue 6/18/19
Tue 6/18/19
Wed 7/3/19
Wed 7/3/19
Sat 10/19/19
Wed 10/9/19
Sat 10/19/19
Wed 12/18/19
Wed 12/18/19
Tue 1/28/20
Sun 12/29/19
Sun 12/29/19
Tue 1/28/20
Tue 1/28/20
Thu 3/26/20
Thu 3/26/20
Thu 3/26/20
Thu 3/26/20
Thu 3/26/20

Predecessors

3585+10 days
46
a7
48

49
51

52

43
43
43
63

Resource Names




EXHIBIT “D”

WATER TRUST BOARD PROJECT STATUS REPORT
PREPARED FOR THE

NEW MEXICO FINANCE AUTHORITY

Fund Recipient Names: \WTB Project Number: Loan#TAOS53

Village of Taos Ski Valley (0351-@WTB)
Recipient Contact: John Avila WTB Project Name: Kachina Water Tank
Phone Number: 575-776-8220 Project Type: Water Storage/Water System
Quarterly Project Report Final [ ] Other []
Report Period: From- 01 / Jan / 2019 To-_31 / Mar / 2019

Coniract Expiration: 30 November 2019

Total WTB Award: $__1,640.000 Current Balance: $_559.914.34
Loan % _10_ % Grant% __90_ % Match % _20 %
Expected WTB Award Expenditure Next Quarter: $__ 85,000

Projec;t Phase: Planning [ ] Design [[] Construction [X]

PROJECT TIME:  Original Completion Date: 31 Oct 2017
Current Completion Date: 31 Oct 2019
Days Remaining for Completion 213
Percent Project is Complete 45 %  On Schedule? Yes|[] No [X]

Briefly Describe Project Progress During This Reporting Period:
e Submittals, change orders, and preparation for 2019 Construction season

Issues Addressed During This Period (Indicate any current and/or anticipated issues that
remain unresolved):
e A change order related to site conditions, excavation and backfill will be fully executed soon
e The original bid price and change orders exceed the project funding. The Village is working to secure
adequate funds to complete the project.

Goals/Milestones With Timeline or Dates For The Next Reporting Period:
e Mobilize to site in late May 2019.
e Prepare the site for construction including maintenance to stormwater BMPs.
e Start excavation of the tank site.

Name and Title of Authorized Representative: Authorized Representative Signature:
(Print) S~
John Avila, Village Administrator & e )
4 A,.f" A jf". ¢ = ,#“ 7 L_—V o
Date: /~~ [/ / et




1 1v-a1 pNIMvaa

HIVITIA VNIHOVY — & FO | IHAHS

NVId dHLSVIN WHLSAS dHLVM
AATIVA DIS SOVI A0 TOHVTIIA

'SINWWA ONUVINOTY 3UNSSIéd WNOINGNI IAVH OL \/Yv« NMOHS V3UY NI Sdvi TW ‘30N

006'6 000°0k NEELER]

050'0L [ asy

061°04 062°0 MOTI3A
00v'0} 00504 ETNC]
o05'04 089'0L 3N78 HOIH

14-A3713 14 - IN3IOVHEO aNoz
IOINY3IS LSIHOIH XOdddY

S3INOZ 34NSSTdd

Z 133HS 33S - ININTHOLYW

apnye ey AJusLng
HUB L UBBIE) SHOP




Job: Kachina Tank
Units: Ft-CY
Tue Oct 09, 2018 13:54:18 Page 1

Volume Report
Design vs. Existing

Area Volume Comp/Ratio Compact  Export Change
Total Cut Fill _OnGrade Cut _ Fill Cut Fill Cut Fill -lmport Per .1 Ft
Job Site 13,816 13,867 10 39 6,085 0 1.00 1.00 6,085 0 6,085 52

GENERAL CONTRACTOR




%0T Yo1en
%06 juesn
%0T ueot

: 00°000'0%9'T$ piemy g1M V4NN

umop»iealg Suipung

S.omm.mﬂ-a OT'2LE'YSYS ££°289'vE6$ ¥S'729°0TES PE'TOE'06S'TS | 9T'TT9'SKE’TS  [05°'€26'S€8°2S lejoL
€657 VL0'TS T8'€8L'6T1S L¥'789'668S 8E'0L7'86$ YEEPT' YOS TS G8'756266S 6T°96T°205T$ |e3oIqns
00'002°292$ (918WNS3) €4 43P 28uURY) Sulpuad
0v'829'26$ T# 19pJ0 98uey)
! ¥5'€29'52$ T# J9pJQ d8uey)
STYYLTTT'CS pig aseg
uononIIsuo)
TLOLY'TIS * 67'885vCS 0€°000'SES S8'851'9T$ 00'650'98$ 00°€LL'TSS 00'CE8'LETS SIIIAIIS ISeYd UOIIINIISUO)
TE08Y'CES 00°05 TE'08Y'ZES TE'08Y'CES usisapay
00'ST'€9TS 00°0$ 00'STY'€9TS 00'STY'€9TS 9seyd pig g aseyd usiseq
000$ ugisaq
T20Z3UNf 0zozaunr (6T0T ‘O€ dunr - 6T0Z ‘T (8102 ‘T€ 920-8T02 SIed |eds14 Jold Sulureway [ (810Z ‘T€ 92q JO Se) 133png jue] eulyoey
-020¢ AInr aea |easiy -610Z AInr Jea4 |edsiy uer) JeaA [edsid Juan) | Ajnr) Jeap jeasiy juaun)y pajg

Sululeway

juads

6102 ‘9T Asenuer pajepdn
Aepano jeader
As|lep s soey jo a3e|jin




Law Enforcement
MVC's

Battery or Assault
Embezzlement
Residential Alarm
Business Alarm
Property Damage
Larceny

Vehicle Theft
Theft

Suspicious Persons/Vehicles
Arrests

Citizen Assists/Contacts
Traffic Enforcement Hours
Traffic Stops

Written Citations
Written Warnings

* Verbal Warnings
Parking Citations

Assists to other Agencies
Tresspass Warnings

Foot Patrol Hours

B&E

Animal Calls

Welfare Check
Found/Lost Property
Disorderly

Reckless Driver

Private Property Crash
911 Hang Up

Domestic Calls

Civil Stand-by

Vehicle Alarm

Alcohol Offense - Adult

Fire/EMS
Fire Calls
EMS Calls

SAR

Monthly Public Safety Report
Mar-19

Hutter Vigil

7

59
41

16

FNQUN

60
30

NNDNPR RO

35

Trujillo

31
15

U wwN RN

N =

Davis

Totals
15
1

N R R W

10 160

N o= )



PUBLIC WORKS UPDATE
April 2019

Crews are continuing with snow removal and graveling of the roads during snow storms along with slush
patrols at the beginning of the warm up of the snow pack roads.

We have started digging out fire hydrants and the Drainage Drop-Inlets which is protecting the roads
structure.

Water Problems:

o Frozen water service lines

o Worked with Taos Ski Valley Corporation to provide water to the Distribution System which
helped stabilize the system. Thank you to Peter Johnson and staff for helping out with this
situation.

Wheeler Peak Condominiums

o End of January, suction pressure drops into single digits. Condos suffer one domestic water
outage for short period (less than 24 hours)

o = Throughout February and March, suction pressure in single digits. Variation does not seem to
correspond with peak demand périods. Suction pressure dropping below 5 psi seems to
correspond to VTSV 'adjustment of flow to Green Storage Tank below condos.

o : Two more water outages in March at WPC for extended periods of 2-5 days. Significant rental
income lost as well of reputational damage with potential future renters and lost tax revenue to
Village. WPCA has also incurred in excess of $5,000 in damages as well as significant
inconveniences to owners who are trying to live at the condos.

Roads:

o Have started to blade roads to break down pot holes

o Have also brought in gravel on a couple times already to fill in the larger pot holes on Lower
Twining and other locations.

WWTP:
o Noissues at the plant this month based on the two test results that we have received.



VILLAGE OF TAOS SKI VALLEY
Village Council
Agenda Item

AGENDA ITEM TITLE: Consideration to Approve Taos Ski Valley, Inc. Request for
Development Impact and System Development Fee Discounts for the Parcel D Land
Development Project

DATE: April 9, 2019

PRESENTED BY: Patrick Nicholson, Director of Planning & Community Development and Susan
Baker, Village Attorney

STATUS OF AGENDA ITEM: Old business

CAN THIS ITEM BE RESCHEDULED: Not Recommended, as TSVI needs to begin construction
on its Parcel D development.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: Taos Ski Valley, Inc. (TSVI) is requesting two categories of
discounts: Development Impact Fee (DIF) discounts for Public Spaces/Roadways, and System
Development Fee discounts for water and sewer on its Parcel D development. TSVI has amended
its previous Application and its Amended Application along with the Village’s fee calculations
sheet are enclosed. TSVI has formally requested DIF discounts and System Development Fee
discounts of approximately $222,234.68 ($64,701.03 + $157,533.65, respectively).

The Village Zoning Ordinance No. 17-30, Section 23, titled “Development Impact Fees” outlines
the Village’s impact fee program and allows a developer to seek discounts on impact fees from the
Village Council following submission of a formal application explaining and justifying the request.

It is accepted that the Master Development Agreement (MDA) between TSVI and the Village was
written in conformance with this Ordinance. The Tax Increment Development District (TIDD)
Amended Master Development Agreement, Section 7 (A) provides as follows: “In connection with
each individual TSVI project requiring the issuance of a Village construction permit, the
Roadway/Pedestrian/Drainage Development Impact Fee, the Parks and Recreation/Open Space
Development Impact Fee, the Public Spaces/Recreation Development Impact Fee, and any other
Development Impact Fee imposed in connection with water, sewer or natural gas imposed by the
Village and made applicable to such project shall be subject to a reduction of between twenty-five
percent (25%) and one hundred percent (100%)....”

Staff does not recommend allowing for both TIDD reimbursement and the reduction of
development fees for the same project(s). In other words, if a project has been reimbursed under
other sections of the MDA, it should not also recover a waiver of fees. This type of practice is not
fair to the Village, community members, or the TIDD. In effect, the public taxpayer, through TIDD
reimbursements, would be paying the Development Impact Fee, instead of the developer.

As set forth in the Village’s Land Use Regulations, only the Village Council is authorized to make



final decisions regarding development impact and system development fee discounts because of the
fiscal impact upon the Village, its infrastructure, and the Community as a whole.

Development Impact Fee Discounts - Roads and Public Spaces: TSVI requests a discount of
$38,861.41 (25%) on the Village Road Impact Fees and $25,839.63 (100%) on the Park and
Recreational Fees.

Staff recommends acceptance of the 25% discount for the road impact fee with the important
provision noted below. The developer has properly identified Thunderbird Road as eligible for a
DIF discount. This publicly financed infrastructure project is eligible for a DIF discount because it
is listed on the Village Needs Assessment Report. This road improvement project is also a TIDD
project and thus to avoid the public taxpayer paying the DIF, either the amount credited should be
deducted for any subsequent request for reimbursement from the TIDD Board or no credit be
granted at this time.

Staff also recommends acceptance of the 100% credit for the new public restrooms in the Resort
Services building. This project is listed on the Village Needs Assessment Report. This is a non-
TIDD project. It should be noted that upon completion, all these new public restrooms will be made
available for public use pursuant to a proposed license agreement between TSVI and the Village.

Water and Sewer System Development Fees: TSVI requests water and sewer System Development
fee discounts for the Parcel D development. TSVI presents their discount request in EQR credits.
Under the present ordinance structure, it is difficult to establish value for EQR credits in dollars.
Therefore, staff recommends allowing TSVI’s EQR credit claim to be addressed pursuant to
Paragraph 7(A) of the TIDD Amended Master Development Agreement, which gives the Council
discretion to discount TSVI’s water and sewer System Development fees from 25% to 100%.

The total System Development fees due is $260,232.65. The monetary range of the 25% to 100%
discount is $65,058.16 - $260,232.65. As best as could be surmised from TSVI’s application for
discounts, their request is for a 60.5% discount or $157,533.65.

Staff recommends granting TSVI a discount for water and sewer System Development fees based
upon the TIDD Amended Master Development Agreement, Section 7 (A).

RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends that the Council adopt the following Motion:

Move to grant TSVI’s request for a discount of $38,861.41 (25%) on the Village Road Impact Fee
with a request that this same project not be given a duplicate monetary reimbursement by the TIDD
Board. And a Move to grant TSVI’s request for a discount of $25,839.63 (100%) on the Park and
Recreational Impact Fee pending a signed Licensing Agreement.

Move to grant discounts on TSVI’s water and sewer System Development fees in an amount that
takes into consideration TSVI’s contribution to water and sewer infrastructure pursuant to the
MDA. This discount could range from 25% to 100% based upon paragraph 7(A) of the TIDD
Amended Master Development Agreement. The amount of discount is at the Council’s discretion.



DEVELOPMENT IMPACT AND
SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT FEES

Permit#  19-407
Project  Blake residences Parcel D
Date Apr 03-19

Impact fees

Type of fee rate per sq ft applicable sq. ft. gross fee Discount  Discounted Fees
Road/Ped/Drain 2.4773 62748 $155,445.62 25% S 116,584.22
Parks/Rec/Open 0.4118 62748 $ 25,839.63 100% S -
Gen'l Govt Fac 0.7738 62748 S 48,554.40 0S 48,554.40
Public Safety 0.7095 62748 $ 44,519.71 0S 44,519.71

$274,359.36  64701.03 $  209,658.32

Water and Sewer System Development Fees
Commercial (Business Occupancy Spaces)

System Development EQRs calculated as stand alone busineses.  "B"occ per area

Unit#  Sg.Ft. . 1EQR/sqf : ' 5

101 (C1) 1759 1500 1.17 100 17.59 retail

109 (C2) 2170 1500 1.45 100 44.70 retail

105 (C3) 1263 1500 0.84 100 12.60 retail

116 (C4) 129 1500 0.09 100 1.29 condo office
S111 (C5) 1235 1500 0.82 100 12.35 ticket office
EQR total 4.37 88.53 One toilet required for

each 100 occupants (B).
Assembly for meeting rooms or ice rinks are not addressed in Resolution 07-128
Methodology employed here is to calculate required facilities per International Building Codes.
Toilets for business occupancy is addressed in Resolution 07-128. first pair 1.0. Additional pairs at 0.8 EQR

Assembly Area Occrate Occupancy Male 1 per 75 Female 1 per 40
$211 (C5) 1238 7 177 88 1.2 88 2.2
Ice Rink 5791 50 116 58 0.8 58 1.5
2.0 3.7 5.7 Toilets req'd
There are 8 restrooms grouped in Resort Services. EQR is 1.0 for first pair, 0.8 for 3 pairs(8 restrooms 3.4 EQR)
Water per EQR 4,416 34 15014.40 S 15,014.40
Sewer per EQR 3556 34 12090.40 S 12,090.40
S 27,104.80
Residential Water and Sewer System Development Fees
Water 1200 34,612 28.843 4416 $127,372.16 S 127,372.16
Locker Restroom 113 in Ski Lockers 0.4 EQR. 0.4 4,416 S 1,766.40 S 1,766.40
Sewer 1200 34,612 28.843 3,556 $102,566.89 S 102,566.89
Locker Restroom 113 in Ski Lockers 0.4 EQR. 0.4 3,556 S 1,422.40 S 1,422.40
Residential total S 233,127.85
Total w/ business S 260,232.65



John Avila, Village Administrator * March 26, 2019
Village of Taos Ski Valley
7 Fire Place Road

Taos Ski Valley, NM 87525

Re: Application for Parcel D developer fee credit & discounts
Mr. Avila,

Taos Ski Valley, Inc. (TSVI) is submitting this letter as its application to request developer fee credits and
discounts for its development project on Parcel D in the Core Village of Taos Ski Valley. This format of
application was requested by Village Planner, Patrick Nicholson, along with the following information:

1. Applicant/owner contact information;
Applicant: Parcel D Development, LLC, a subsidiary of Taos Ski Valley, Inc.
Contact: Peter Johnson, Director of Development

2. Project p_arcel(s)‘information of the.developmentv, legal description, UPC;

Land parcel known as Parcel D, a consolidation of lots 2 and 3 of Block H of the OF Pattison
Subdivision

3. Identify the public facilities/infrastructure constructed as part of the proposed project;

The project will include a snow-melted plaza and bridge for pedestrian use along with walking
trails along the Lake Fork River. An easement providing public access will be dedicated to the
Village and the Developer will submit for TIDD reimbursement for this infrastructure.

The project will also include restrooms for public use within the Resort Services building planned
for the site. This improvement will not be dedicated to the Village. However, the applicant will
grant a license to the Village for benefit of the public under certain use conditions to be set forth
in a MOU between the Parties hereto providing for maintenance and security of the restrooms at
applicants/owners expense and addressing appropriate property and liability insurance and tort
claim issues between the Parties. Should the applicant/owner rescind this license it will
reimburse the Village for any discount of fee granted.

4. The value of public infrastructure constructed and dedicated to the Village;
See Exhibit D.

5. Development Impact Fee credit requested;
See Exhibits B & C.

6. DIF category or categories to which the credit should apply;
See Exhibits B & C.

7. If applicable, the allocation of credit in dollars per development parcel. N/A



